2018 Women Leaders in Sport Approved Grant Recipients

Individual Grants
Recipient Name

Coaching & Officiating

Current Role in Sport

Course Title

Course Provider

Women Participating in
Course

Amount

Alana Thomas
Alison Michael
Amie Power
Andrea Webb
Annika Chapman
Bethany Bowshall
Fiona Connell
Gina Sacilotto
Jo-Anne Karaitiana
Karola Laventure
Lucy Chapman
Lyn Robinson
Megan Thompson
Naomi Harris
Nicolle Western
Noella Angel
Rachael Williams
Sarah Ray

Stacey Cavill
Governance / Other
Alex Blackwell
Anjie Lees
Caroline Mcluckie
Cindy Boniface
Julia Boer

Kate Mahony
Kylie Chamberlain
Nikki Burger
Sarah Kelly
Shelley Miller

Sue Cormack

Sue Wharekawa
Tracie Hoban
Vivien Massie
Leadership & Management
Anna Muldoon
Ashleigh Brazill
Chloe Nella
Daniela Scivetti
Fiona Kelly

Holly Tyrrell

Kate Doughty
Kate Mcloughlin
Kelly Warren
Kirsty Pasto

Laura Coombe
Michelle Phillips
Michelle Phippard
Natalie Robinson
Prue Watt
Rebecca Walter
Rhiannon Crowe
Sarah Richardson
Shannon Hearne
Sonja Cahill
Stephanie Gold
Teale Blessington
Yashar Kammoun

Organisation Grants

Organisation Name

Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Official/Judge/Umpire
Coach/Trainer
Official/Judge/Umpire
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer

Elite Athlete/Ex-elite Athlete
Executive/Board/Committee
Management
Coach/Trainer
Coach/Trainer
Sport Science/Sport Medicine
Executive/Board/Committee
Administration/Development
Management
Executive/Board/Committee
Administration/Development
Management
Management
Management

Management

Elite Athlete/Ex-elite Athlete

Management
Administration/Development

Management

Management

Elite Athlete/Ex-elite Athlete

Management

Management

Management

Management

Coach/Trainer

Official/Judge/Umpire

Management

Elite Athlete/Ex-elite Athlete

Management

Management

Executive/Board/Committee

Elite Athlete/Ex-elite Athlete

Coach/Trainer

Management
Administration/Development

Coach/Trainer

Organisation Type

Rugby Union
Gymnastics
Equestrian
Equestrian
Football (Soccer)
Ice Hockey
Swimming
Swimming
Tennis
Volleyball
Football (Soccer)
Australian Football
Basketball
Swimming
Triathlon
Equestrian
Gymnastics
Equestrian
Football (Soccer)

Cricket
Canoeing
Basketball
Boxing

Cycling

Cricket

Netball

Winter Sport
Water Polo
Athletics
Australian Football
Hockey

Rugby League
University Sport

Paralympics
Netball

Cricket

Tennis

Netball

Water Polo
Triathlon
Paralympics
Tenpin Bowling
Equestrian
Volleyball
Flying Disc
Netball

Flying Disc
Blind Sports
Volleyball
Cricket
University Sport
Softball

Netball
Basketball
Cricket
Australian Football

Emerging Coach Program

Advanced GFA Coach Accreditation

Level 1 Coach - General

FEI Driving Stewards Course

FFA C Licence Part 1

High Performance Camp

ASCTA Convention Silver Licence Coaching

Level 1 Strength and Conditioning Coach Accreditation Course
Club Professional Coaching Course

Elite Coach (Level 3)

FFA C Licence Part 1

Level 2 Coaching Course

Presenter and Assessor Trainers' course

ASCTA Convention Silver Licence Coaching

Performance Coach Course

Introductory Coach and Level 1 - Coaching, Horse Management, Riding
FIG Level 2 Academy Program - WAG

Level 1 and 2 (Eventing Specialist) Coaches certificate

FFA C Licence

Company Directors Course

Sport Marketing and Media

Governance Foundations for Not-for-Profit Directors
Certificate in Sports Psychology

Wilderness First Aid

Foundations of Directorship

Company Directors Course

Governance for Directors and Strategy & Risk for Directors
Foundations of Directorship

Governance Foundations for Not-for-Profit Directors
Company Directors Course

Company Directors Course

CEW Leaders Program

Company Directors Course

Graduate Certificate in High Performance Sport Leadership
Diploma of Sport Development

Change Management

Women in Leadership Course

AHRI Practising Certification Program - Applied Project in Organisational Capability
The Agile MBA

Mindful Leadership

Leading the Team

Conflict Resolution & Business Writing

Resilient Leadership

Certificate IV in Training and Assessment

Developing Self, Leading Others

Graduate Certificate in Sport Integrity

Certificate IV in Leadership and Management

Influential Women

Manage People Effectively & Finance for Non-Finance Managers
Quality Service

Performance Measurement for Effective Management of Nonprofit Organisations
Project Management Fundamentals

Diploma of Sport Development

Influence and Negotiation Strategies

The Performance Edge

Diploma of Sport and Recreation Management

Project Title

Rugby Australia

Gympnastics South Australia

Equestrian Australia

Fédération Equestre Internationale

Football NSW

USA Hockey

Australian Swimming Coaches & Teachers Association
Australian Strength and Conditioning Association
Tennis Australia

Volleyball Australia

Football NSW

AFLNSW/ACT

Basketball WA

Australian Swimming Coaches & Teachers Association
Triathlon Australia

Equestrian Australia

Federation Internationale de Gymnastique and Gymnastics Australia

Equestrian Victoria
Football Federation Australia

Australian Institute of Company Directors
University of Technology Sydney
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Learning Cloud Australia

Wilderness First Aid Australia

Australian Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Australian Institute of Company Directors
Chief Executive Women

Australian Institute of Company Directors

Australian Catholic University

AFL SportsReady

Australian Institute of Management
University of Sydney Centre for Continuing Education
Australian Human Resources Institute
Australian Institute of Business

Australian Institute of Applied Mindfulness
Chris Nunn Consulting

Australian Institute of Management
Melbourne Business School

Inspire Education

Leadership Victoria

Victoria University

Australia College of Commerce & Management
National Institute of Dramatic Art
Australian Institute of Management
Disney Institute

Harvard Kennedy School

Australian Institute of Management
Australian Sports Academy

Melbourne Business School

Leadership Management Australia

TAFE NSW

Project Provider

TOTAL:
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Women Participating in
Project

$1,495
$400
$4,000
$ 3,000
$1,815
$2,500
$1375
$450
$4,490
$1,000
$1,815
$275
$300
$1,000
$1,665
$900
$2,505
$300
$2,500

$3,000
$3,000
$2,860
$2,500
$1223
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$1,535
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000

$3,000
$3,000
$1,660
$450
$495
$3,000
$875
$3,000
$2,370
$3,000
$1,500
$2,960
$3,000
$3,000
$2,395
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$1,215
$3,000
$2,900
$3,000
$3,000
$125,723

Amount

Tennis Australia National Sporting Organisation Tennis Future Female Leaders Melbourne Business School 40 $20,000
Riding for the Disabled Hamilton Centre Club Riding for the Disabled National Coaches Workshop Riding for the Disabled Association of Australia 4 $2,200
Synchro Australia National Sporting Organisation Synchronised Swimming National Technical Training Development Course for State Judges and Coaches Synchro Australia 18 $14,800
Netball NSW State Sporting Organisation Netball Future Coaches Netball NSW 50 $12,000
Melbourne Tigers Womens Basketball Association Club Basketball Empowering Women as Leaders Game Changers 30 $8,000
Cricket NSW State Sporting Organisation Cricket The Performance Edge Leadership Management Australia 4 $10,000
Netball Victoria State Sporting Organisation Netball Executive Leadership Program Edmund King - King Performance 7 $10,000

TOTAL: 153 $ 77,000

GRAND TOTAL: 209 $202,723



2018 Women Leaders in Sport Approved Workshop Participants

Individual Workshops

Participant Name

Aisling Dempsey
Alana Hanson

Roisin Briscoe

Current Role in Sport

Coach/Trainer
Administration/Development

Executive/Board/Committee

Australian Football
Australian Football

Australian Football

1

1

Alexis Carydis Administration/Development Netball 1
Alison Scott Coach/Trainer Tennis 1
Anna Wood Coach/Trainer Canoeing 1
Belinda Cameron Elite Athlete/Ex-elite Athlete Floorball 1
Bianca Slater Coach/Trainer Boxing 1
Briar Sefo Administration/Development Athletics 1
Brigette Seymour Executive/Board/Committee Surf Life Saving 1
Caitlin Downes Administration/Development Australian Football 1
Caitlin Lyons Administration/Development Tennis 1
Carly Duncan Management Tennis 1
Carol Cooke Elite Athlete/Ex-elite Athlete Cycling 1
Casey Dellacqua Elite Athlete/Ex-elite Athlete Tennis 1
Cathy Lambert Management Ski & Snowboard 1
Chelsea Ryan Administration/Development Swimming 1
Christine Burrows Coach/Trainer Australian Football 1
Christine Gates Management Volleyball 1
Danielle Gescheit Administration/Development Tennis 1
Debbie Fisher Management Football (Soccer) 1
Edwina Boase-Stratford Management Riding for the Disabled 1
Erin Haines Management Bowls 1
Fiona Cameron Elite Athlete/Ex-elite Athlete Floorball 1
Helen Hadiyan Coach/Trainer Karate 1
Helen Magill Coach/Trainer Tennis 1
Jacqueline Liffiton Coach/Trainer Athletics 1
Jessica Davies Management Netball 1
Jessica Hargreaves Management Bowls 1
Jill Green Management Softball 1
Juliet Haslam Executive/Board/Committee Hockey 1
Kate Pulbrook Administration/Development Hockey 1
Kim Byrne Administration/Development Surfing 1
Kirsten Lange Executive/Board/Committee Handball 1
Kylee Byrne Coach/Trainer Netball 1
Leanna Haines Management Pony Clubs 1
Leesa Murray Official/Judge/Umpire Equestrian 1
Leira Woodman Communications/Marketing Skate 1
Libby Howe Management Netball 1
Lisa-May Crowther Management Cricket 1
Lucy Williams Communications/Marketing Cricket 1
Megan Hall Coach/Trainer Triathlon 1
Melissa Trivic Official/Judge/Umpire Hockey 1
Naomi Cleary Executive/Board/Committee Sport Climbing 1
Natasha Welsh Management Paralympics 1
Panayiota Ward Management Cricket 1
Rachel Mulcahy Management Netball 1
Rebecca Miller Administration/Development Rugby Union 1
Renae Williams Coach/Trainer Boxing 1
1

Roxy Perry Elite Athlete/Ex-elite Athlete Sport Climbing 1
Sara Latham Management Canoeing 1
Sarah Bland Management Netball 1
Sophie Curtis Management University Sport 1
Stephanie Bloomfield Coach/Trainer Boxing 1
Sumabala Chagalakonda Administration/Development Cricket 1
Susanne Gliddon Management University Sport 1
Talissa Taurins Administration/Development Rugby League 1
Tamsyn Glen Executive/Board/Committee Dragon Boat 1
Tayah Bot Management Netball 1
Toni Hulme Management Bicycle Motocross 1
1

Zsuzsanna Fulop

Coach/Trainer

Athletics

Women Participating in Individual Workshops

TOTAL:

61

Women Participating in Organisation Workshops

Organisation Workshops

Organisation Name Organisation Type

Cricket Australia National Sporting Organisation Cricket 7
Gymnastics Australia National Sporting Organisation Gymnastics 7
Volleyball Australia National Sporting Organisation Volleyball 7

TOTAL: 21

GRAND TOTAL: 82



	Table 1

